MILLIS PERSONNEL PLAN SCHEDULES

FY2020
7/1/19  Effective Date
SCHEDULE A
CLASSIFICATION PLAN
SALARIED-WEEKLY AND STIPENDS
GRADE POSITION
STEP 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
17 DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS $ 212746 $ 218201 $ 223796 $ 229535 $ 235420 $ 2,413.06 $ 247338 $ 253522 $ 259860 $ 2,663.56
16  VACANT $ 171862 $ 1,756.09 $ 1,79554 $ 1,836.01 $ 187795 $ 192040 $ 196335 $ 200681 $ 205176 $ 2,099.71
15 VACANT $ 161973 $ 165670 $ 169365 $ 1,73211 $ 1,771.06 $ 1,811.03 $ 185197 $ 189294 $ 193589 $ 1,979.83
12 OPERATIONS SUPPORT MANAGER $ 1,323.05 $ 135303 $ 138249 $ 141496 $ 144543 $ 147839 $ 151185 $ 154632 $ 158027 $ 161573
11  UNFILLED $ 122466 $ 125363 $ 128110 $ 131057 $ 133854 $ 137050 $ 1,399.48 $ 143294 $ 146341 $ 1,497.37
11A* COA DIRECTOR* $ 84197 $ 861.88 $ 880.76 $ 901.01 $ 920.26 $ 94222 % 962.15 $ 985.16 $ 1,006.10 $ 1,029.46
9C*  PLUMBING&GAS INSPECTOR Stipend of $6,396/year plus $40 per inspection
WIRING INSPECTOR Stipend of $4,931/year plus $40 per inspection
8A* DEP. BUILDING INSPECTOR Stipend of $12,792/year plus $40 per inspection
DEP. PLUMB/GAS INSPECTOR Stipend of $1,184/year plus $40 per inspection
DEP. WIRING INSPECTOR Stipend of $1,184/year plus $40 per inspection
DEP. WIRING INSPECTOR 2 Stipend of $3,075/year plus $40 per inspection
* = Part time
HOURLY
GRADE POSITION
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
4 DISPATCHER/PART TIME $ 1836 $ 1878 $ 19.23 $ 1966 $ 2009 $ 2056 $ 21.02 % 2150 $ 2199 $ 22.48
PUBLIC SAFETY
GRADE POSITION 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
PS9 DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF/EMT*
$ 3165 $ 3236 $ 3310 $ 3381 $ 3460 $ 3536 $ 36.17 $ 3699 $ 3782 $ 38.65
FF STIPEND/YEAR $ 1,490.00
PS8 VACANT
$ 2932 % 2997 $ 3063 $ 3133 $ 3203 $ 3275 $ 3348 $ 3424 $ 3501 $ 35.79
PS6 FIRE CAPTAIN/EMT
$ 2612 $ 2671 $ 2730 $ 2791 $ 2853 $ 29.18 $ 2983 $ 3051 $ 3118 $ 31.89
FF STIPEND/YEAR $ 949.00
PS4  FIRE LIEUTENANT/EMT
$ 2304 $ 2355 $ 2408 $ 2460 $ 2519 $ 2572 $ 2632 $ 2689 $ 2750 $ 28.12
FF STIPEND/YEAR $ 759.00
PS2 FIREFIGHTER/EMT
$ 2050 $ 2097 $ 2128 $ 2191 $ 2240 $ 2289 $ 2342 % 2393 $ 2447 $ 25.03
FF STIPEND/YEAR $ 567.00
PS2 PERM. INTER. POLICE OFFICER
LOCKUP KEEPER $ 19.90 % 2034 % 2066 $ 2127 $ 2175 $ 2223 % 2273 % 2324 % 2375 % 24.30
EMT STIPEND $ 1,119.00
SCHOOL TRAFFIC SUPERVISORS $ 1794 $ 1884 $ 2032 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
---DRAFT---
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SCHEDULE A

CLASSIFICATION PLAN
SALARIED-WEEKLY AND STIPENDS
GRADE POSITION

APPOINTED SPECIALS

MILLIS PERSONNEL PLAN SCHEDULES

FY2020

EMERG. MGMT DIR.

EMERG. MGMT CLERICAL

SEALER WEIGHTS MEASURE

PART TIME IT ADMINISTRATOR

ASST. DATA PROC. MANAGER
CERTIFIED WATER OPERATOR |
CERTIFIED WATER OPERATOR I
ZONING BOARD OF APPEAL MEMBER
RESPITE CARE PROGRAM MANAGER
RESPITE CARE ACTIVITIES COORDINATOR
COA VAN DRIVER

COA DISPATCHER

PLANNING BOARD MEMBER

$ 756 PER
$ 756 PER
$ 3,263 PER
$ 45 PER
$ 2,449 PER
$ 1,420 PER
$ 1,775 PER
$ 162 PER
$ 19.62 PER
STATE MIN. WAGE

$ 13.05 PER
$ 15.23 PER
$ 51.25 PER

YEAR
YEAR
YEAR
HOUR
YEAR
YEAR
YEAR
YEAR
HOUR

HOUR
HOUR
YEAR

---DRAFT---

CLASS A MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR

DIR. VETERANS SERVICES

ELECTION WORKER-CENSUS TAKER

ON-CALL LIBRARY ASSISTANT

RESERVE POLICE DETAIL RATE

DPW SEASONAL WORKER

LIBRARY PAGE

BOARD OF REGISTRARS -CHAIR

BOARD OF REGISTRARS MEMBER

SNOW CONTRACTOR 7AM-6PM

SNOW CONTRACTOR NIGHTS, WEEKEND

SNOW MANAGEMENT STIPEND AFTER 8 STORMS
SNOW MANAGEMENT STIPEND AFTER 12 STORMS
BOARD OF ASSESSORS MEMBER

DEPUTY ANIMAL CONTROL WEEKEND COVERAGE
DEPUTY ANIMAL CONTROL WEEKNIGHT COVERAGE

$ 1,064.82 PER
$ 11,195 PER
STATE MIN. WAGE

$ 14.79 ER
$ 52.40 PER
$ 12.67 PER
STATE MIN. WAGE

$ 353.42 PER
$ 108.75 PER
$ 22.59 PER
$ 33.88 PER
$ 2,307.09 PER
$ 1,153.54 PER
$ 329.03 PER
$ 91.37 PER
$ 22.19 PER

YEAR
YEAR

HOUR
HOUR
HOUR

YEAR
YEAR
HOUR
HOUR
YEAR
YEAR
YEAR
DAY
NIGHT
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